03-29-2001				
3.13.01				
うイン IN THE UNITED STATES TATES TAT				
In Re the Application of:	Group Art Unit: MAR 1 3 2001			
DECKER, SR. ET AL.) Examiner:			
Serial No.: Patent No. 6,126,246	RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT			
Filed: October 3, 2000				
Atty. File No.: 4600-1	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING			
For: "TOWED VEHICLE BRAKING SYSTEM"	DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON			
BOX ASSIGNMENTS Commissioner of Patents Washington, D.C. 20231	BY: BY:			

Dear Sir:

4.

97500

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Daniel L. Decker, Sr.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Alec D. Brock 4371 Platte Avenue Sedalia, CO 80135

3. Nature of Conveyance:

[X]	Assignment	[]	Merger
[]	Security Agreement	[]	Change of Name
[]	Other:		

Execution Date: October 20, 1999

Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: DEFREE 00000228 \$196845 40.00 05

PATENT REEL: 011620 FRAME: 0179

- A. Patent Application No.(s):
- B. Patent No.(s): Patent No. 6,126,246
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Robert R. Brunelli, Esq. Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00.
 - [X] Enclosed
 - [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account.
 - [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 8. Deposit account number: <u>19-1970</u>.
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>3</u>

Respectfully submitted,

SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.

Bv:

Robert R. Brunelli Registration No. 39,617 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141 (303) 863-9700

Date: 3901

-2-

ASSIGNMENT

Sodolia, CO. 80135

Whereas, I, Daniel L. Decker, Sr., of <u>4397 W. Plette Aver</u>, County of <u>Dwg/cS</u> and State of Colorado, have invented and own a 50% divided interest in certain improvements in a Towed Vehicle Braking System and have executed an United States patent application therefor on September 12, 1997 which was assigned U.S. Patent Office S/N 08/928,478 and a Canadian Patent Application, S/N 2,215,445 both of which are being prosecuted to the issue of U.S. and Canadian patents, respectively.

Whereas, Alec D. Brock, of 7909 E. Jones Rd. Larkspur, Colorado 80118, desires to acquire the 50% divided interest of Daniel L. Decker, Sr. in the said improvements and applications, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for TEN United States Dollars (\$10) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Daniel L. Decker, Sr. hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid Alec D. Brock, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the 50% divided interest in the improvements and inventions contained in said applications in the United States and foreign countries. I request that any United States and foreign patents issued claiming the said improvements and inventions note the assignment of a 50% divided interest to Alec D. Brock.

240 Wilcox Signed and sealed at Cestle Kach. (g or October 20, 198 First Name Middle Initial Last Name

State of Colorado))ss County of /2015 }

On this $20^{\pm5}$ day of October, 1999, before me personally came Daniel L Decker, Sr., known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires June 25, 2001

PATENT REEL: 011620 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 03/13/2001